PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES COMMITTEE

12-0481R

RESOLUTION AWARDING & CONTRACT TO ULLAND BROTHERS, INC.

FOR WEST TENTH STREET REPAIRS IN THE AMOUNT OF

$78.910.38.
CITY PROPQSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter

into a contract with Ulland Brothers, Inc. for the repair and reconstruction of
West Tenth Street at Coffee Creek in the amount of $78.910.38, payable from

Disaster Recovery Fund 252, Department 125 (Finance), Division 1803 (Roads and

Bridges), Object 5403 (Street Repair and Maintenance), city project no. 1136.

Approved: Approved for presentation to council:
4 ///7‘ Bz »J_./Q Y/
Departmefit Dir;Z{or Chief Administrativ ficer
Purchasing Agent lé
roved as to form: Approved:
Attorney C;/ Auditor

ENG HS:jh 9/14/12

STATEMENT QF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize reconstruction of West
Tenth Street at Coffee Creek by Ulland Brothers, Inc. in the amount of
$78.910.38, payable from Disaster Recovery Fund 252, Department 125 (Finance),
Division 1803 (Roads and Bridges), Object 5403 (Street Repair and Maintenance),
city project no. 1136, requisition no. 12-0458. Ulland Brothers, Inc. was the
lowest bidder of the four companies that responded. Their bid was substantially
lower than the engineer‘s estimate but consistent with other bidders. We
recommend award.



TABULATION OF BID RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 13, 2012

Ulland Brothers, Inc.

A-1 Excavating, Inc.

Veit & Company, Inc.
Utility Systems of America,

Inc.

Carlton, MN
Bloomer, WI
Duluth, MN

Eveleth, MN

$78.910.38
$81,397.65
$90,995.00
$92,287.00



0 .
'3»?:2: A1 004T6 >

-

3%

?A ! L -

G #2110 LR s )
o L 122007210

P R 211006350

211008200




